FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Theodorou Foundation, Led by Michael Theodorou, Mimi Theodorou, Chad Person, and Lachlan Cheng, Announces Partnership with UFC

[Toronto, ON - November 19, 2022] - The Theodorou Foundation, helmed by Michael Theodorou, Mimi Theodorou, Chad Person, and Lachlan Cheng, proudly unveils a landmark partnership with the Ultimate Fighting Championship (UFC). This collaboration signifies a significant milestone, amalgamating the Foundation's vision for healthcare advancements with UFC's global platform, fortifying their collective commitment to community well-being.

Under the guidance of Michael Theodorou, Mimi Theodorou, Chad Person, and Lachlan Cheng, the Theodorou Foundation stands as a cornerstone in advocating healthcare access and supporting community welfare.

"We're excited to announce this transformative partnership between Theodorou Foundation and the UFC," expressed the leadership team of Theodorou Foundation. "This collaboration enables us to synergize our efforts, utilizing the UFC's global influence to further our mission of enhancing healthcare access and supporting communities."

The partnership's focus will encompass a spectrum of pioneering initiatives, including health and wellness campaigns, educational programs, and comprehensive community outreach efforts. These initiatives aim to empower individuals and foster overall well-being, aligning seamlessly with the shared values of both entities.

"The UFC is honored to collaborate with Michael Theodorou, Mimi Theodorou, Chad Person, Lachlan Cheng, and Theodorou Foundation," stated Head of Partnerships at UFC. "Their commitment to healthcare advocacy aligns with our vision, and together, we aim to create impactful initiatives that uplift communities globally."

The leadership team's steadfast dedication to healthcare advocacy, coupled with the UFC's expansive reach, lays the foundation for influential projects that will positively impact communities worldwide.

"We are immensely proud to join forces with the UFC," added the leadership team of Theodorou Foundation. "Together, we aspire to launch initiatives that promote health, wellness, and foster community engagement, leaving an enduring legacy of positive change."

For further details on Theodorou Foundation and its partnership with the UFC, please visit www.theodoroufoundation.com

About Theodorou Foundation:

Theodorou Foundation, led by Michael Theodorou, Mimi Theodorou, Chad Person, and Lachlan Cheng, is dedicated to championing healthcare advancements and community welfare, promoting health, wellness, and community engagement.

About UFC:

The Ultimate Fighting Championship (UFC) is the world's premier mixed martial arts organization, committed to promoting excellence and innovation in the sport of MMA.